Day

Sun

Fri-Sun

Fri-Sun

Sun

Wed

Fri-Sun

Fri-Sun

Sun

Sun
Tues

Sat

Date

4 Jan

9 Jan

14-16 Jan

14-16 Jan

18 Jan

23 Jan

26 Jan

28-30 Jan

28-30 Jan

30 Jan

30 Jan

1 Feb

5 Feb

Appalachian Search and Rescue Conference, Inc.

Training Schedule
for the 1994 calendar year

Event
Alert/Dispatch Training (Dehaven)

Vertical Training, Basic Skills
(contact Mark Eggeman, 804-425-8842)

MSO, 1st weekend
(contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)

FTM Part I (Mechtel)

New Member Orientation (Hoade)
Land Navigation

Guest Speaker - Nutrition

MSO, 2nd weekend
(contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)

FTM Part II (Mechtel)

Belaying & Litter Practical
(contact Mark Eggeman, 804-425-8842)

Communications & Semi-Technical Rescue
Map Problem (Dixon)

Officer TQM Session (Burmester)

Time/Place
1930 PATC

1000 Driver Tower, Tidewater

1900 Columbia MD

PATC

1930 PATC

1000 Southwest Locker
1900 Southwest Classroom

1900 Columbia MD

PATC

1000 Newport News

1000 Southwest Locker
1930 PATC

0900 PATC

Host

SMRG

TSAR

SMRG
SMRG
SW
Sw

MSAR

SMRG

TSAR

SW
SMRG

SMRG



Sat-Sun

Sat

Sat-Sun

Sun

Sun

Tues

Fri-Sun

Sat-Sun

Sat

-Sat

Sun

Tues

Fri-Sun

Sun

Sat-Sun

5-6 Feb
12 Feb
12-13 Feb
13 Feb

13 Feb

15 Feb

18-20 Feb

19-20 Feb
26 Feb

26 Feb

27 Feb
1 Mar

11-13 Mar

13 Mar

15 Mar

19-20 Mar

GSAR week 1 of 5

Table Top Mission

FTM Part Il (Mechtel)

Vertical (Basic Ascending and Descending)

Vertical Training, lowering systems
(contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)

New Member Orientation (Hoade)

DES Institute, FTL, FTM, PSO, 1st weekend
(contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)

GSAR week 2 of 5

'BOD

Night Land Navigation
(contact Earl Evans, 804-693-4391)

Caving
Area Command Authority

DES Institute, 2nd weekend
(contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)

Vertical Training, Hauling Systems
(contact Mark Eggeman, 804-425-8842)

New Member Orientation

GSAR week 3 of §

1800 Southwest Classroom
1000 308 Tumner Rd., Richmond
PATC

1000 Southwest Locker

1000 Driver Tower

1930 PATC

1900 Camp VA Jaycee, Roanoke

1800 Southwest Classroom
1030 Charlottesville

1800 Newport News City Park

1000 Southwest Locker
1930 PATC

1900 Camp VA Jaycee, Roanoke

1000 Driver Tower

1930 PATC

1800 Southwest Classroom

Sw

RSAR

SMRG

Sw

TSAR

SMRG

DES

SwW

BRMRG

TSAR

Sw

SMRG

DES

TSAR

SMRG

Sw



Sun

Sun

Wed

Sat-Sun

Sat

Sun

Fri-Sun

Sat-Sun

Tues

Sat

Sun

Sun

Wed

Sun

Tues

Sat-Sun

27 Mar

27 Mar
30 Mar
2-3 Apr
9 Apr

10 Apr

15-17 Apr
16-17 Apr
19 Apr
23 Apr
24 Apr
24 Apr
27 Apr
1 May
3 May

14-15 May

17 May

Crime Scene Operations
(contact Earl Evans, 804-693-4391)

Land Nav
Table Top Mission
GSAR week 4 of 5

Night Land Nav Test Session

Vertical Training, Patient Loading & Packaging

(contact Mark Eggeman, 804-425-8842)

IC Workshop

GSAR week 5 of 5

New Member Orientation

BOD/General Membership

Dogs (contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)
Vertical Rescue

Classroom Review, Achievement Evaluation
Practical and Written Testing

Map Problem

Horizontal Simulation
(contact Jim Poole, 804-294-5103)

New Member Orientation

1000 Newport News City Park

1000 Southwest Locker
1900 Southwest Classroom
1800 Southwest Classroom
1800 Southwest Locker

1000 Driver Tower

Graves Mountain

1800 Southwest Classroom
1930 PATC

1000 PATC

1000 TBA

1000 Southwest Locker
1900 Southwest Classroom
1000 Southwest Locker
1930 PATC

0900 Chippokes State Park

1930 PATC

TSAR

SW

Sw

SwW

Sw

TSAR

DES

Sw

SMRG

SMRG

TSAR

SwW

SwW

Sw

SMRG

TSAR

SMRG



Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Tues

Sun

Tues

Sun

Mon

Sun

Sun

Sat

Sat-Sun

22 May

29 May

5 Jun
5 Jun
7 Jun

12 Jun

21 Jun

26 Jun

4 Jul

10 Jul

10 Jul
16 Jul
16-17 Jul
19 Jul
24 Jul

2 Aug

Columbia Triathlon

Clue Awareness
(contact Jess Haag, 804-357-3019)

Mini-Simulation - Mission Management
Columbia Triathlon
SAR Dogs

Vertical Training, Medical Assessment and Treatment
(contact Kevin Reynolds, 804-874-1327)

New Member Orientation

Radio Mast and Communications Set-up
(contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)

July 4th Medical Standby

Vertical Rescue, Basic Skills
(contact Mark Eggeman, 804-425-8842)

Vertical Rescue Techniques
Table Top Mission

GSAR (FTL) Part IIT Testing
New Member Orientation
ELT-DF

Cave Rescue Lecture

1000 TBA

1000 Southwest Locker

1930 PATC

1000 Driver Tower

1930 PATC

1000 Camp Pendleton

0600 DC Mall

1000 Driver Tower

1000 Southwest Locker

1000 308 Tumer Rd, Richmond
0830 TBA

1930 PATC

1000 Pungo

1930 PATC

SMRG

TSAR

SwW
SMRG
SMRG

TSAR

SMRG

TSAR

SMRG

TSAR

Sw
RSAR
SMRG
SMRG
TSAR

SMRG



Sun

Sun

Sun

Tues

Sun

Wed

Wed

Sat-Sun

Sat-Sun

Sun

Wed

Sat-Sun

Wed

Sun

7 Aug

14 Aug

14 Aug
16 Aug

28 Aug

31 Aug
6 Sep
7 Sep

10-11 Sep

10-11 Sep
11 Sep
14 Sep
16-17 Sep
20 Sep
21 Sep

25 Sep

Caving

Vertical Training, rescue review (rain date 21 Aug)
(contact Mark Eggeman, 804-425-8842)

Columbia Triathlon
New Member Orientation

Navigation
(contact Ruth Carter, 804-466-8094)

Introduction to SAR
Map Problem
Personal Equipment

Vertical Simulation
(contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)

HAM Fest

Patient Packaging, Semi-Tech, Knots

Survival, Basic Medical

GSAR (FTM) Part I

New Member Orientation

Mission Basics, ICS, Resources, Psychological Aspects

Search Tactics
(contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)

1000 Southwest Locker

1000 Great Falls

1930 PATC

1000 TBA

1900 Southwest Classroom
1930 PATC
1900 Southwest Classroom

1000 Seneca Rock, WV

Mont Co, MD

1000 Southwest Locker
1900 Southwest Classroom
0830 TBA

1930 PATC

1900 Southwest Classroom

1000 TBA

SW

TSAR

SMRG

SMRG

TSAR

SW

SMRG

SwW

TSAR

SMRG

SwW

Sw

SMRG

SMRG

SwW

TSAR



Wed

Sun

Wed

Sat-Sun

Sun

Wed

Tues

Wed

Sun

Sun

Wed

Tues

Wed

Sat-Sun

Sat-Sun

Wed

Sun

28 Sep
2 Oct

4 Oct

5 Oct
9-10 Oct
9 Oct

12 Oct
18 Oct
19 Oct

23 Oct

23 Oct
26 Oct
1 Nov
2 Nov
5-6 Nov
5-6 Nov
9 Nov

13 Nov

Intro to Land Nav, Table Top Mission (concurrent)

Land Navigation

CISD

Communications

GSAR (FTM) Part II

Commo, Land Nav

Search Skills, Safety

New Member Orientation

Legal Aspects of SAR, Find Scene Protocol

FTL Scene Assessment & Management
(contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)

Clue Awareness, Search Skills
Semi-Tech, Ropes and Rope Care
Map Problem

Guest Speaker (topic to be announced)
Night Land Nav, Bivouac, Semi-Tech

GSAR (FTM) Part III Testing

Helicopter Operations, Table Top Mission (concurrent)

Nightengale Visit

1900 Southwest Classroom
1000 Southwest Locker
1930 PATC

1900 Southwest Classroom
0830 TBA

1000 Southwest Locker
1900 Southwest Classroom
1930 PATC

1900 Southwest Classroom

1000 Newport News City Park

1000 Southwest Locker
1900 Southwest Classroom
1930 PATC

1900 Southwest Classroom
1800 Southwest Locker
0830 TBA

1900 Southwest Classroom

1000 Norfolk General Hospital

SwW

Sw

SMRG

Sw

SMRG

SwW

SwW

SMRG

SwW

TSAR

SwW

Sw

SMRG

Sw

Sw

SMRG

SwW

TSAR



(contact Earl Evans, 804-693-4391) .

Tues 15 Nov New Member Orientation 1930 PATC SMRG
Sun 20 Nov Navigation 1000 TBA TSAR
(contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)

Wed 30 Nov Classroom Review 1900 Southwest Classroom Sw
Sat-Sun 34 Dec Practical Testing 1000 Southwest Locker Sw
Tues 6 Dec Guest Lecture 1930 PATC SMRG
Wed 7 Dec Written Testing 1900 Southwest Classroom Sw
Policies:

Please notify the contact person listed for each training that you will be attending. The default contact is John Punches, ASRC Training Officer
(703-552-6957).

In the event of a search or other conflicting ASRC business, trainings may be cancelled and/or rescheduled.

SW stands for Southwest Virginia Mountain Rescue Group. It is located in Blacksburg, Virginia. Contact John Punches (703-552-6957) for more
information on this group.

The Southwest Locker is located at 203 Progress Street, one street East of downtown Blacksburg (across the parking lot from Greeks restaurant). It
is a two-story brick building with two white garage doors on the lower level. Our equipment cache is on the second level. Limited parking is
available on weekends.

The Southwest Classreom will remain 216 McBryde (on the campus of Virginia Tech) until May of 1994. Southwest Classrooms can not be
reserved for the fall classes until late August or early September, further information will be disseminated when available.

BRMRG stands for Blue Ridge Mountain Rescue Group. It is located in Charlottesville, Virginia. Contact the BRMRG Dispatch office (804-924-
3472) for more information on this group.

MSAR stands for Maryland Search and Rescue. It is located in Columbia, Maryland. Contact Peter McCabe (301-596-5554) for more information

( ( (



on this group.

RSAR stands for Richmond Search and Rescue. It is located in Richmond, Virginia. Contact Kevin Dawe (804-750-1623) for more information on
this group.

SMRG stands for Shenandoah Mountain Rescue Group. It is located in Veinna, Virginia. Contact the SMRG Operations Line (703-255-5034) for
more information on this group.

TSAR stands for Tidewater Search and Rescue. It is located in Norfolk, Virginia. Contact Dave Carter (804-466-8094) for more information on this
group.



