Appalachian Search and Rescue Conference, Inc. Training Schedule for the 1994 calendar year

Day	Date	Event	Time/Place	Host
Tues	4 Jan	Alert/Dispatch Training (Dehaven)	1930 PATC	SMRG
Sun	9 Jan	Vertical Training, Basic Skills (contact Mark Eggeman, 804-425-8842)	1000 Driver Tower, Tidewater	TSAR
Fri-Sun	14-16 Jan	MSO, 1st weekend (contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)	1900 Columbia MD	MSAR
Fri-Sun	14-16 Jan	FTM Part I (Mechtel)	PATC	SMRG
Tues	18 Jan	New Member Orientation (Hoade)	1930 PATC	SMRG
Sun	23 Jan	Land Navigation	1000 Southwest Locker	sw
Wed	26 Jan	Guest Speaker - Nutrition	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
Fri-Sun	28-30 Jan	MSO, 2nd weekend (contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)	1900 Columbia MD	MSAR
Fri-Sun	28-30 Jan	FTM Part II (Mechtel)	PATC	SMRG
Sun	30 Jan	Belaying & Litter Practical (contact Mark Eggeman, 804-425-8842)	1000 Newport News	TSAR
Sun	30 Jan	Communications & Semi-Technical Rescue	1000 Southwest Locker	SW
Tues	1 Feb	Map Problem (Dixon)	1930 PATC	SMRG
Sat	5 Feb	Officer TQM Session (Burmester)	0900 PATC	SMRG

Sat-Sun	5-6 Feb	GSAR week 1 of 5	1800 Southwest Classroom	sw
Sat	12 Feb	Table Top Mission	1000 308 Turner Rd., Richmond	RSAR
Sat-Sun	12-13 Feb	FTM Part III (Mechtel)	PATC	SMRG
Sun	13 Feb	Vertical (Basic Ascending and Descending)	1000 Southwest Locker	sw
Sun	13 Feb	Vertical Training, lowering systems (contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)	1000 Driver Tower	TSAR
Tues	15 Feb	New Member Orientation (Hoade)	1930 PATC	SMRG
Fri-Sun	18-20 Feb	DES Institute, FTL, FTM, PSO, 1st weekend (contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)	1900 Camp VA Jaycee, Roanoke	DES
Sat-Sun	19-20 Feb	GSAR week 2 of 5	1800 Southwest Classroom	sw
Sat	26 Feb	BOD	1030 Charlottesville	BRMRG
Sat	26 Feb	Night Land Navigation (contact Earl Evans, 804-693-4391)	1800 Newport News City Park	TSAR
Sun	27 Feb	Caving	1000 Southwest Locker	sw
Tues	1 Mar	Area Command Authority	1930 PATC	SMRG
Fri-Sun	11-13 Mar	DES Institute, 2nd weekend (contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)	1900 Camp VA Jaycee, Roanoke	DES
Sun	13 Mar	Vertical Training, Hauling Systems (contact Mark Eggeman, 804-425-8842)	1000 Driver Tower	TSAR
Tues	15 Mar	New Member Orientation	1930 PATC	SMRG
Sat-Sun	19-20 Mar	GSAR week 3 of 5	1800 Southwest Classroom	sw

Sun	27 Mar	Crime Scene Operations (contact Earl Evans, 804-693-4391)	1000 Newport News City Park	TSAR
Sun	27 Mar	Land Nav	1000 Southwest Locker	SW
Wed	30 Mar	Table Top Mission	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
Sat-Sun	2-3 Apr	GSAR week 4 of 5	1800 Southwest Classroom	sw
Sat	9 Apr	Night Land Nav Test Session	1800 Southwest Locker	sw
Sun	10 Apr	Vertical Training, Patient Loading & Packaging (contact Mark Eggeman, 804-425-8842)	1000 Driver Tower	TSAR
Fri-Sun	15-17 Apr	IC Workshop	Graves Mountain	DES
Sat-Sun	16-17 Apr	GSAR week 5 of 5	1800 Southwest Classroom	sw
Tues	19 Apr	New Member Orientation	1930 PATC	SMRG
Sat	23 Apr	BOD/General Membership	1000 PATC	SMRG
Sun	24 Apr	Dogs (contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)	1000 TBA	TSAR
Sun	24 Apr	Vertical Rescue	1000 Southwest Locker	sw
Wed	27 Apr	Classroom Review, Achievement Evaluation	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
Sun	1 May	Practical and Written Testing	1000 Southwest Locker	sw
Tues	3 May	Map Problem	1930 PATC	SMRG
Sat-Sun	14-15 May	Horizontal Simulation (contact Jim Poole, 804-294-5103)	0900 Chippokes State Park	TSAR
Tues	17 May	New Member Orientation	1930 PATC	SMRG

Sun	22 May	Columbia Triathlon		SMRG
Sun	29 May	Clue Awareness (contact Jess Haag, 804-357-3019)	1000 TBA	TSAR
Sun	5 Jun	Mini-Simulation - Mission Management	1000 Southwest Locker	sw
Sun	5 Jun	Columbia Triathlon		SMRG
Tues	7 Jun	SAR Dogs	1930 PATC	SMRG
Sun	12 Jun	Vertical Training, Medical Assessment and Treatment (contact Kevin Reynolds, 804-874-1327)	1000 Driver Tower	TSAR
Tues	21 Jun	New Member Orientation	1930 PATC	SMRG
Sun	26 Jun	Radio Mast and Communications Set-up (contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)	1000 Camp Pendleton	TSAR
Mon	4 Jul	July 4th Medical Standby	0600 DC Mall	SMRG
Sun	10 Jul	Vertical Rescue, Basic Skills (contact Mark Eggeman, 804-425-8842)	1000 Driver Tower	TSAR
Sun	10 Jul	Vertical Rescue Techniques	1000 Southwest Locker	sw
Sat	16 Jul	Table Top Mission	1000 308 Turner Rd, Richmond	RSAR
Sat-Sun	16-17 Jul	GSAR (FTL) Part III Testing	0830 TBA	SMRG
Tues	19 Jul	New Member Orientation	1930 PATC	SMRG
Sun	24 Jul	ELT-DF	1000 Pungo	TSAR
Tues	2 Aug	Cave Rescue Lecture	1930 PATC	SMRG

*					
	Sun	7 Aug	Caving	1000 Southwest Locker	sw
	Sun	14 Aug	Vertical Training, rescue review (rain date 21 Aug) (contact Mark Eggeman, 804-425-8842)	1000 Great Falls	TSAR
	Sun	14 Aug	Columbia Triathlon		SMRG
	Tues	16 Aug	New Member Orientation	1930 PATC	SMRG
	Sun	28 Aug	Navigation (contact Ruth Carter, 804-466-8094)	1000 TBA	TSAR
	Wed	31 Aug	Introduction to SAR	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
	Tues	6 Sep	Map Problem	1930 PATC	SMRG
	Wed	7 Sep	Personal Equipment	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
	Sat-Sun	10-11 Sep	Vertical Simulation (contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)	1000 Seneca Rock, WV	TSAR
	Sat-Sun	10-11 Sep	HAM Fest	Mont Co, MD	SMRG
	Sun	11 Sep	Patient Packaging, Semi-Tech, Knots	1000 Southwest Locker	sw
	Wed	14 Sep	Survival, Basic Medical	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
	Sat-Sun	16-17 Sep	GSAR (FTM) Part I	0830 TBA	SMRG
	Tues	20 Sep	New Member Orientation	1930 PATC	SMRG
	Wed	21 Sep	Mission Basics, ICS, Resources, Psychological Aspects	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
	Sun	25 Sep	Search Tactics (contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)	1000 TBA	TSAR

Wed	28 Sep	Intro to Land Nav, Table Top Mission (concurrent)	1900 Southwest Classroom	SW
Sun	2 Oct	Land Navigation	1000 Southwest Locker	SW
Tues	4 Oct	CISD	1930 PATC	SMRG
Wed	5 Oct	Communications	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
Sat-Sun	9-10 Oct	GSAR (FTM) Part II	0830 TBA	SMRG
Sun	9 Oct	Commo, Land Nav	1000 Southwest Locker	sw
Wed	12 Oct	Search Skills, Safety	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
Tues	18 Oct	New Member Orientation	1930 PATC	SMRG
Wed	19 Oct	Legal Aspects of SAR, Find Scene Protocol	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
Sun	23 Oct	FTL Scene Assessment & Management (contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)	1000 Newport News City Park	TSAR
Sun	23 Oct	Clue Awareness, Search Skills	1000 Southwest Locker	SW
Wed	26 Oct	Semi-Tech, Ropes and Rope Care	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
Tues	1 Nov	Map Problem	1930 PATC	SMRG
Wed	2 Nov	Guest Speaker (topic to be announced)	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
Sat-Sun	5-6 Nov	Night Land Nav, Bivouac, Semi-Tech	1800 Southwest Locker	sw
Sat-Sun	5-6 Nov	GSAR (FTM) Part III Testing	0830 TBA	SMRG
Wed	9 Nov	Helicopter Operations, Table Top Mission (concurrent)	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
Sun	13 Nov	Nightengale Visit	1000 Norfolk General Hospital	TSAR

(contact Earl Evans, 804-693-4391)

Tues	15 Nov	New Member Orientation	1930 PATC	SMRG
Sun	20 Nov	Navigation (contact Dave Carter, 804-466-8094)	1000 TBA	TSAR
Wed	30 Nov	Classroom Review	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw
Sat-Sun	3-4 Dec	Practical Testing	1000 Southwest Locker	sw
Tues	6 Dec	Guest Lecture	1930 PATC	SMRG
Wed	7 Dec	Written Testing	1900 Southwest Classroom	sw

Policies:

Please notify the contact person listed for each training that you will be attending. The default contact is John Punches, ASRC Training Officer (703-552-6957).

In the event of a search or other conflicting ASRC business, trainings may be cancelled and/or rescheduled.

SW stands for Southwest Virginia Mountain Rescue Group. It is located in Blacksburg, Virginia. Contact John Punches (703-552-6957) for more information on this group.

The Southwest Locker is located at 203 Progress Street, one street East of downtown Blacksburg (across the parking lot from Greeks restaurant). It is a two-story brick building with two white garage doors on the lower level. Our equipment cache is on the second level. Limited parking is available on weekends.

The Southwest Classroom will remain 216 McBryde (on the campus of Virginia Tech) until May of 1994. Southwest Classrooms can not be reserved for the fall classes until late August or early September, further information will be disseminated when available.

BRMRG stands for Blue Ridge Mountain Rescue Group. It is located in Charlottesville, Virginia. Contact the BRMRG Dispatch office (804-924-3472) for more information on this group.

MSAR stands for Maryland Search and Rescue. It is located in Columbia, Maryland. Contact Peter McCabe (301-596-5554) for more information

on this group.

RSAR stands for Richmond Search and Rescue. It is located in Richmond, Virginia. Contact Kevin Dawe (804-750-1623) for more information on this group.

SMRG stands for Shenandoah Mountain Rescue Group. It is located in Veinna, Virginia. Contact the SMRG Operations Line (703-255-5034) for more information on this group.

TSAR stands for Tidewater Search and Rescue. It is located in Norfolk, Virginia. Contact Dave Carter (804-466-8094) for more information on this group.